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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
A.0200 CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 51,897.95 51,897.95
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 51,897.95 0.00
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 9 AP 1032 09/07/2021 12,311.90 (12,311.90)
TO CHECKING EP - TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS 9/7 9 JE 858 09/07/2021 12,311.90 0.00
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 49,268.10 49,268.10
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 49,268.10 0.00
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 9 AP 1036 09/22/2021 2,288.72 (2,288.72)
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 9 JE 860 09/22/2021 2,288.72 0.00
PAYS 9/22
EXCELLUS DENTAL - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 3,849.47 (3,849.47)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 9 AP 1042 09/29/2021 28,386.38 (32,235.85)
FSA AND HAND BOOK FEES - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 434.25 (31,801.60)
FSA AND HANDBOOK FEES - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 434.25 (32,235.85)
GUARDIAN DISABILITY - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 46.98 (32,282.83)
MVP GOLD PREMIUM - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 402.43 (32,685.26)
MVP HSA PREMIUM - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 9,289.35 (41,974.61)
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 49,617.65 7,643.04
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 49,617.65 (41,974.61)
TO CHECKING AB 9 - TO CHECKING AB 9 9 29 2021 9 JE 863 09/29/2021 28,386.38 (13,588.23)
TO CHECKING EXCELLUS DENTAL - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 3,849.47 (9,738.76)
TO CHECKING GUARDIAN - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 46.98 (9,691.78)
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD PREMIUM - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 402.43 (9,289.35)
TO CHECKING MVP HSA - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 9,289.35 0.00
kil Ending Balance - - - - 207,793.18 207,793.18 0.00
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS Beginning Balance - - - - 2,212,841.98
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 51,897.95 2,160,944.03
TO CHECKING EP - TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS 9/7 9 JE 858 09/07/2021 12,311.90 2,148,632.13
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 49,268.10 2,099,364.03
235 DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 24,727.61 2,124,091.64
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 9 JE 860 09/22/2021 2,288.72 2,121,802.92
PAYS 9/22
236 DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 18,546.04 2,140,348.96
FSA AND HAND BOOK FEES - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 434.25 2,139,914.71
GAS CHARGES - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 1,471.97 2,138,442.74
JUSTICES AUG COURT FUNDS - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 3,187.00 2,141,629.74
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 49,617.65 2,092,012.09
TO CHECKING AB 9 - TO CHECKING AB 9 9 29 2021 9 JE 863 09/29/2021 28,386.38 2,063,625.71
TO CHECKING EXCELLUS DENTAL - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 3,849.47 2,059,776.24
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
TO CHECKING GUARDIAN - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 46.98 2,059,729.26
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD PREMIUM - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 402.43 2,059,326.83
TO CHECKING MVP HSA - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 9,289.35 2,050,037.48
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 80.45 2,050,117.93
Hekk Ending Balance - - - - 46,541.10 209,265.15 2.050,117.93
A.0210 PETTY CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 710.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 710.00
A.0231 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES Beginning Balance - - - - 760,807.24
COMMUNITY CENTER
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 19.16 760,826.40
o Ending Balance - - - - 19.16 0.00 760,826.40
A.0231.010 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES.. PARKS Beginning Balance - - - - 255,111.97
AND RECREATION
PERSIST PATH SIDEWALKS - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 47,529.46 207,582.51
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 5.23 207,587.74
i Ending Balance - - - - 5.23 47,529.46 207,587.74
A.0231.100 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 154,560.96
RESERVES.WORKERS COMP
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 3.89 154,564.85
i Ending Balance - - - - 389 0.00 154,564.85
A.0231.101 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES. INFO Beginning Balance - - - - 27,395.42
TECHNOLOGY Hl
VASPIAN PHONES - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 2,405.00 24,990.42
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 0.63 24,991.05
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.63 2:405.00 24,991.05
A.0231.200 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 54,498.31
RESERVES.VEHICLES HV
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 1.37 54,499.68
e Ending Balance - - - - 137 0.00 54,499.68
A.0231.201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES.. Beginning Balance - - - - 299,988.09
BUILDINGS
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 7.55 299,995.64
. Ending Balance - - - - 7.55 0.00 299,995.64
Beginning Balance - - - - 25,886.22
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Fund A
Type A
A.0231.400

A.0510

A.0522

GENERAL FUND
Asset

CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL
RESERVES.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC

INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021

ESTIMATED REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1220.100, A.5010.100,
A.8810.100, A.9035.800, A.7310.100, A.7110.100,
A.7020.100, A.1110.100, A.1010.100, A.9030.800,
A.3510.100, A.1310.100, A.1330.100, A.1355.100,
A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.1620.100, A.1621.100,
A.1622.100 -- PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.400, A.1610.400,
A.5182.400, A.7020.400, A.1620.400, A.7110.400,
A.5132.400, A.1622.400, A.8810.400 -- WATER BILL -
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.9035.800, A.1220.100,
A.9030.800, A.8810.100, A.7310.100, A.7110.100,
A.7020.100, A.1110.100, A.1010.100, A.5010.100,
A.3510.100, A.1310.100, A.1330.100, A.1355.100,
A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.1620.100, A.1621.100,
A.1622.100 -- PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400, A.5132.400,
A.1620.400, A.1622.400, A.1622.400, A.8810.400,
A.1620.400, A.1110.400, A.1620.400, A.5132.400 --
PHONE BILL - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1010.400, A.9060.800,
A.9060.800, A.8810.400, A.1220.400, A.9060.800,
A.9901.900, A.9901.900, A.9055.800 -- HANDBOOK FEE -
ME JE 9 29 2021

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1220.100, A.5010.100,
A.8810.100, A.9035.800, A.7310.100, A.7110.100,
A.7020.100, A.1110.100, A.1010.100, A.9030.800,
A.3510.100, A.1310.100, A.1330.100, A.1355.100,
A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.1620.100, A.1621.100,
A.1622.100 -- PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021
POSTED FROM CHILD A.8810.400, A.5132.400,
A.8810.400, A.5132.400, A.5010.400, A.8810.400,
A.5132.400, A.8810.400, A.5132.400, A.5132.400,
A.1680.400, A.1420.400, A.7020.400, A.7310.400,
A.7110.400, A.1110.400, A.7620.401, A.7310.400,
A.1610.400, A.1620.401, A.1621.401, A.7110.400,
A.8810.400, A.5132.400, A.7620.401, A.7110.400,

9 JE

Fkkk

*kkk

9 AP

9 AP

9 JE

9 AP

865 09/30/2021

Ending Balance - - - -
Beginning Balance - - - -

Ending Balance - - - -
Beginning Balance - - - -
238 09/02/2021

1031 09/07/2021

239 09/15/2021

1035 09/22/2021

864 09/29/2021

240 09/29/2021

1041 09/29/2021

0.65
0.65

0.00

51,897.95

12,311.90

49,268.10

2,288.72

65,428.91

49,617.65

26,120.38

0.00

0.00

25,886.87

25,886.87
2,347,704.00

2,347,704.00
1,988,882.90

2,040,780.85

2,053,092.75

2,102,360.85

2,104,649.57

2,170,078.48

2,219,696.13

2,245,816.51
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
A.0522 EXPENDITURES
A.1670.400, A.1110.400, A.7110.401, A.1660.400,
A.1622.401, A.1662.400, A.1680.400, A.1110.400,
A.7020.400, A.9060.800, A.7310.400, A.1622.401,
A.1620.401, A.1220.400, A.1670.400, A.1110.400,
A.1622.401, A.1010.400, A.7310.400, A.7310.400,
A.1310.400, A.7620.400, A.1620.400, A.1622.400,
A.7110.400, A.8810.400, A.5132.400, A.7620.401,
A.7310.400, A.7310.400, A.7110.400, A.7020.400,
A.1670.400, A.1410.400, A.3510.400, A.1330.400,
A.7020.400, A.7620.400, A.1621.401, A.7620.401,
A.8810.400, A.7110.400, A.7020.400, A.1610.400 --
CEMETERY MOWER REPAIRS - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING
ok Ending Balance - - - - 256,933.61 0.00 2 245,816.51
A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 249,000.00
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 249,000.00
Type L Liability
A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 9 AP 1031 09/07/2021 12,311.90 (12,311.90)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 9 AP 1032 09/07/2021 12,311.90 0.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 9 AP 1035 09/22/2021 2,288.72 (2,288.72)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 9 AP 1036 09/22/2021 2,288.72 0.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 28,386.38 (28,386.38)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 9 AP 1042 09/29/2021 28,386.38 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 42,987.00 42,987.00 0.00
A.0690 OVERPAYMENTS Beginning Balance - - - - (5,582.00)
JUSTICES AUG COURT FUNDS - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 3,187.00 (8,769.00)
211096 OFFICE OF THE STATE COMPTROLLER - SHARE OF 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 1,877.00 (6,892.00)
COURT FINES - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
ek Ending Balance - - - - 1,877.00 3,187.00 (6.892.00)
Type F Fund Balance
A.0814 WORKERS COMP RESERVE Beginning Balance - - - - (154,531.22)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (154,531.22)
A.0870 GENERAL RESERVE COMM CENTER HB Beginning Balance - - - - (600,000.00)
ok 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -

(600,000.00)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type F Fund Balance
A.0870.200 GENERAL RESERVE.PARKS AND RECREATION Beginning Balance - - - - (279,276.68)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (279,276.68)
A.0878 CAPITAL RESERVE VEHICLES HV Beginning Balance - - - - (21,835.21)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (21,835.21)
A.0878.100 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.COMM CENTER HB Beginning Balance - - - - (188,522.81)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (188,522.81)
A.0878.200 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.INFO TECHNOLOGY Beginning Balance - - - - (27,390.14)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (27,390.14)
A.0878.201 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE..BUILDINGS HG Beginning Balance - - - - (299,930.37)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (299,930.37)
A.0878.400 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC Beginning Balance - - - - (25,881.24)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (25,881.24)
A.0909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED Beginning Balance - - - - (1,715,083.64)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,715,083.64)
A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (2,596,704.00)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (2,596,704.00)
A.0980 REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - (2,462,649.78)
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2192.000, 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 24,727.61 (2,487,377.39)
A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2027.000, A.2027.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2192.000, A.2001.000,
A.2770.000, A.2544.000, A.2540.000, A.1255.000,
A.2401.000, A.1090.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2027.000, A.2001.000,
A.2027.000, A.2026.000, A.2192.000, A.2192.000,
A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2027.000 -- A2001 - 22171 -
DETAIL GR POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2001.000, 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 389.00 (2,486,988.39)

A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000 -- TIE DYE REFUND
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type F Fund Balance
A.0980 REVENUES
- BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2027.000, 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 18,546.04 (2,505,534.43)
A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000,
A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2192.000, A.2001.000,
A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2190.000, A.2192.000,
A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2192.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2027.000, A.2027.000,
A.2001.000 -- A2001 - 22187 - DETAIL GR POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000, A.2401.000, 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 118.93 (2,505,653.36)
A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000,
A.2401.000, A.2401.000 -- INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30
2021
ik Ending Balance - - - - 389.00 43,392.58 (2,505.653.36)
Type R Revenue
A.1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,505,134.00)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,505,134.00)
A.1081 OTHER PAYMENTS LIEU OF TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - (33,393.66)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (33,393.66)
A.1090 INT & PENALTIES REAL PROP TAX Beginning Balance - - - - (29,129.90)
4544 A1090 - 22163 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 28.76 (29,158.66)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 28.76 (29,158.66)
A.1255 CLERK FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,369.96)
4546 A1255 - 22165 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 414.21 (1,784.17)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 414.21 (1,784.17)
A.1550 PUBL POUND CHRG & DOG CTRL FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (748.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (748.00)
A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - (90,963.60)
4542 A2001 - 22161 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 173.00 (91,136.60)
4543 A2001 - 22162 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 290.01 (91,426.61)
4550 A2001 - 22171 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 584.01 (92,010.62)
4551 A2001 - 22172 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 544.00 (92,554.62)
4552 A2001 - 22174 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 595.00 (93,149.62)
4553 A2001 - 22175 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 219.50 (93,369.12)
4554 A2001 - 22176 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 236.00 (93,605.12)
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A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES
4557 A2001 - 22179 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 1,384.00 (94,989.12)
4558 A2001 - 22181 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 180.00 (95,169.12)
4559 A2001 - 22182 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 302.00 (95,471.12)
4560 A2001 - 22185 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 367.01 (95,838.13)
4562 A2001 - 22187 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 93.00 (95,931.13)
4563 A2001 - 22188 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 652.00 (96,583.13)
4565 A2001 - 22191 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 201.00 (96,784.13)
4566 A2001 - 22192 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 164.00 (96,948.13)
4568 A2001 - 22196 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 43.00 (96,991.13)
4569 A2001 - 22197 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 152.00 (97,143.13)
4571 A2001 - 22200 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 556.00 (97,699.13)
4572 A2001 - 22201 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 6,818.04 (104,517.17)
4574 A2001 - 22208 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 602.00 (105,119.17)
4575 A2001 - 22209 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 780.00 (105,899.17)
211090 MALLABER - FLAG FOOTBALL REFUND - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 50.00 (105,849.17)
VOUCHER POSTING
211076 CAMPBELL - KICKBALL REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 60.00 (105,789.17)
POSTING
211120 VINCA - KICKBALL REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 60.00 (105,729.17)
POSTING
211087 GURNETT - REFUND EUCHRE TOURNAMENT - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 8.00 (105,721.17)
VOUCHER POSTING
211118 UNDERWOOD - REFUND KICKBALL - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 25.00 (105,696.17)
VOUCHER POSTING
211100 PHILLIPS - REFUND MALL TRIP - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 10.00 (105,686.17)
POSTING
211126 WINKLER - REFUND YOUTH PROGRAMS - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 88.00 (105,598.17)
VOUCHER POSTING
211113 TRIMBLE - TIE DYE REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 30.00 (105,568.17)
POSTING
211084 FERRINDINO - YOGA REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 58.00 (105,510.17)
POSTING
ok Ending Balance - - - - 389.00 14,935.57 (105,510.17)
A.2012 RECREATION CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (51.37)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (51.37)
A.2013 PARK CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (2,591.60)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (2,591.60)
Beginning Balance - - - - (250.00)
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A.2020 COMMUNITY CENTER GROUP PROGRAM
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (250.00)
A.2025 COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (7,095.00)
4542 A2025 - 22161 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 950.00 (8,045.00)
4563 A2025 - 22188 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 1,640.00 (9,685.00)
4571 A2025 - 22200 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 950.00 (10,635.00)
4574 A2025 - 22208 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 320.00 (10,955.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 3,860.00 (10,955.00)
A.2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE Beginning Balance - - - - (17,600.00)
4539 A2026 - 22156 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 2,200.00 (19,800.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 2,200.00 (19,800.00)
A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (25,402.50)
235 A2027 - 22161 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 200.00 (25,602.50)
235 A2027 - 22172 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 200.00 (25,802.50)
4552 A2027 - 22174 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 35.00 (25,837.50)
235 A2027 - 22174 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 200.00 (26,037.50)
235 A2027 - 22182 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 200.00 (26,237.50)
4560 A2027 - 22185 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 400.00 (26,637.50)
236 A2027 - 22191 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 200.00 (26,837.50)
236 A2027 - 22196 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 200.00 (27,037.50)
4574 A2027 - 22208 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 100.00 (27,137.50)
4574 A2027 - 22208 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 1,000.00 (28,137.50)
236 A2027 - 22209 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 200.00 (28,337.50)
4575 A2027 - 22209 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 250.00 (28,587.50)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 3,185.00 (28,587.50)
A.2089 RECREATION FEE ON NEW BUILDING Beginning Balance - - - - (6,000.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (6,000.00)
A.2190 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS Beginning Balance - - - - (31,100.00)
4570 A2190 - 22199 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 1,800.00 (32,900.00)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,800.00 (32,900.00)
A.2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES Beginning Balance - - - - (25,253.00)
4540 A2192 - 22157 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 197.00 (25,450.00)
4541 A2192 - 22158 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 700.00 (26,150.00)
4549 A2192 - 22169 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 2,241.00 (28,391.00)
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A.2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES
4555 A2192 - 22177 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 2,422.00 (30,813.00)
4567 A2192 - 22193 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 350.00 (31,163.00)
4570 A2192 - 22199 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 1,350.00 (32,513.00)
4573 A2192 - 22203 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 236 09/29/2021 125.00 (32,638.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 7,385.00 (32,638.00)
A.2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET Beginning Balance - - - - (92.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (92.00)
A.2300 SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - (503.12)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (503.12)
A.2349 ECONASSIST/OPPTYSVC, OTHER GOV Beginning Balance - - - - (5,449.88)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (5,449.88)
A.2390 SHARE OF JOINT ACTIVITY Beginning Balance - - - - (127,317.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (127,317.00)
A.2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS Beginning Balance - - - - (9,847.70)
4545 A2401 - 22164 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 1,019.93 (10,867.63)
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 0.63 (10,868.26)
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 0.65 (10,868.91)
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 1.37 (10,870.28)
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 3.89 (10,874.17)
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 5.23 (10,879.40)
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 7.55 (10,886.95)
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 19.16 (10,906.11)
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2021 9 JE 865 09/30/2021 80.45 (10,986.56)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,138.86 (10,986.56)
A.2530 GAMES OF CHANCE Beginning Balance - - - - (10.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (10.00)
A.2540 BINGO LICENSES Beginning Balance - - - - (38.33)
4546 A2540 - 22165 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 178.18 (216.51)
b 0.00 178.18

Ending Balance - - - -

(216.51)
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A.2544 DOG LICENSES Beginning Balance - - - - (7,928.00)
4546 A2544 - 22165 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 1,487.00 (9,415.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,487.00 (9,415.00)
A.2610 FINES & FOREFEITED BAIL Beginning Balance - - - - (6,572.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (6,572.00)
A.2650 SALE OF SCRAP/EXCESS EQUIP Beginning Balance - - - - (32,653.45)
o Ending Balance - - - - e 0.00 (32,653.45)
A 2655 MINOR SALES, OTHER Beginning Balance - - - - (12.25)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (12.25)
A.2701 REFUNDS PRIOR YRS EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - (32,806.41)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (32,806.41)
A.2705 GIFTS AND DONATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (2917.72)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (2,917.72)
A.2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - (207.11)
4547 A2770 - 22166 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 235 09/17/2021 6,780.00 (6,987.11)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 6,780.00 (6,987.11)
A.3005 MORTGAGE TAX Beginning Balance - - - - (148,987.51)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (148,987.51)
A.3040 STATE AID ASSESSMENT AID Beginning Balance - - - - (200.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (200.00)
A.4089 FEDERAL AID, OTHER Beginning Balance - - - - (311,024.71)
o Ending Balance - - - - e 0.00 (311,024.71)
Type E Expense
A.1010.100 TOWN BOARD.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 23,720.10
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 1,395.30 25,115.40




Date Prepared: 10/08/2021 01:31 PM

Report Date:
Account Table:
Alt. Sort Table:

10/08/2021

TOWN OF SWEDEN

General Ledger Report
Fiscal Year: 2021 Period From: 9 To: 9 Trans. Date From: To:

GLRO0105 1.0
Page 11 of 82

Prepared By: LEISAS

Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type E Expense
A.1010.100 TOWN BOARD.PERSONAL SERVICE
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 1,395.30 26,510.70
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 1,395.30 27,906.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 4,185.90 0.00 27,906.00
A.1010.400 TOWN BOARD.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 1,153.90
211104 RYNO INC. - BUSINESS CARD SULLIVAN - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 69.00 1,222.90
VOUCHER POSTING
HANDBOOK FEE - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 28.00 1,250.90
i Ending Balance - - - - 97.00 0.00 1,250.90
A.1110.100 JUSTICES.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 66,005.86
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 4,115.86 70,121.72
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 4,173.51 74,295.23
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 4,165.86 78,461.09
. Ending Balance - - - - 12,455.23 0.00 78,461.09
A.1110.400 JUSTICES.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 5,718.01
211028 FRONTIER - PHONE BILL - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 9 AP 1035 09/22/2021 90.51 5,808.52
211080 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 130.00 5,938.52
COMPUTER SUPPORT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211085 FORBES - COURT REPORTER - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 110.00 6,048.52
POSTING
211077 C.O.P. SECURITY INC. - COURT SECURITY - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 256.00 6,304.52
VOUCHER POSTING
211102 RATH - DYMO PRINTER PURCHASE - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 75.47 6,379.99
VOUCHER POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 661.98 0.00 6,379.99
A.1220.100 SUPERVISOR.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 16,946.45
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 996.85 17,943.30
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 996.85 18,940.15
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 996.85 19,937.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 2,990.55 0.00 19,937.00
A.1220.400 SUPERVISOR.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 10,350.74
FSA FEES - ME JE 9 29 2021 9 JE 864 09/29/2021 406.25 10,756.99
211099 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - PROCESS PR 16 & 17 - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 820.95 11,577.94
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 1.227.20 0.00 11,577.94
A.1310.100 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 63,333.22
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 4,225.15 67,558.37
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 4,225.15 71,783.52
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A.1310.100 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.PERSONAL SERVICE
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 4,230.71 76,014.23
b Ending Balance - - - - 12,681.01 0.00 76,014.23
A.1310.400 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 1,589.54
211107 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING COMPANY LLC - FINANCE 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 4,302.90 5,892.44
SOFTWARE - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 4,302.90 0.00 5,892.44
A.1320.400 AUDITOR.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 12,550.00
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 12,550.00
A.1330.100 TAX COLLECTION.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 27,234.63
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 1,648.87 28,883.50
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 1,648.87 30,532.37
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 1,648.87 32,181.24
. Ending Balance - - - - 4,946.61 0.00 32,181.24
A.1330.400 TAX COLLECTION.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 50.00
211123 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGAL SCHOOL TAX - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 101.06 151.06
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 101.06 0.00 151.06
A.1355.100 ASSESSMENT.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 56,912.97
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 3,433.14 60,346.11
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 3,433.14 63,779.25
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 3,433.14 67,212.39
b Ending Balance - - - - 10,209.42 0.00 67,212.39
A.1355.400 ASSESSMENT.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 1,459.03
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 1,459.03
A.1410.100 CLERK.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 46,852.17
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 2,763.91 49,616.08
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 2,763.91 52,379.99
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 2,769.46 55,149.45
b Ending Balance - - - - 8,297.28 0.00 55,149.45
A.1410.400 CLERK.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 5,447.07
211121 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGALS - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 100.04 5,547.11

POSTING
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A.1410.400 CLERK.CONTRACTUAL
o Ending Balance - - - - 100.04 0.00 5,547.11
A.1420.100 ATTORNEY.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 23,901.96
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 1,428.45 25,330.41
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 1,428.45 26,758.86
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 1,428.45 28,187.31
o Ending Balance - - - - 4.285.35 0.00 28,187.31
A.1420.400 ATTORNEY.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 6,436.50
211072 BELL - LITIGATION VARIOUS LEGAL ITEMS - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 1,181.25 7,617.75
VOUCHER POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 1181.25 0.00 7,617.75
A.1440.400 ENGINEER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 1,186.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 1,186.00
A.1450.400 ELECTIONS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 4,841.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 4,841.00
A.1610.400 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.ADMIN EXP Beginning Balance - - - - 3,262.89
211017 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE BILL - BATCH 9 AP 1031 09/07/2021 149.67 3,412.56
VOUCHER POSTING
211135 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE BLDGS GRDS - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 149.67 3,562.23
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211079 CHASE CARD SERVICES - SUPPLIE 45.76 SAFETY 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 105.75 3,667.98
EQUIP 59.99 - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 405.09 0.00 3,667.98
A.1610.402 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 576.38
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 576.38
A.1620.100 BUILDINGS.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 38,874.63
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 2,379.63 41,254.26
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 2,335.74 43,590.00
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 2,350.36 45,940.36
. Ending Balance - - - - 7,065.73 0.00 45,940.36
A.1620.400 BUILDINGS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 13,183.39
211016 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1031 09/07/2021 942.08 14,125.47

POSTING
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A.1620.400 BUILDINGS.CONTRACTUAL
211030 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 9 AP 1035 09/22/2021 48.39 14,173.86
VOUCHER POSTING
211031 TIME WARNER CABLE - HIGH SPEED INTERNET - 9 AP 1035 09/22/2021 114.98 14,288.84
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211028 FRONTIER - PHONE BILL - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 9 AP 1035 09/22/2021 435.92 14,724.76
211111 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 143.65 14,868.41
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 1,685.02 0.00 14,868.41
A.1620.401 TOWN HALL.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 4,824.88
211098 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 72.95 4,897.83
VOUCHER POSTING
211079 CHASE CARD SERVICES - TOWN HALL REPAIR - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 3.48 4,901.31
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 7643 0.00 4,901.31
A.1621.100 SWEDEN CENTER.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 1,654.41
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 99.12 1,753.53
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 99.12 1,852.65
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 99.12 1,951.77
. Ending Balance - - - - 297.36 0.00 1,951.77
A.1621.401 SENIOR CENTER.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 3,811.54
211127 WOLF MECHANICAL SERVICE LLC - AC REPAIR 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 994.90 4,806.44
SENIOR CENTER - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211079 CHASE CARD SERVICES - SEN CTR REPAIRS - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 9.96 4,816.40
VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 1,004.86 0.00 4,816.40
A.1622.100 COMMUNITY CENTER.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 29,675.85
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 1,851.03 31,526.88
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 1,809.09 33,335.97
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 1,746.18 35,082.15
. Ending Balance - - - - 5406.30 0.00 35,082.15
A.1622.400 COMMUNITY CENTER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 30,115.13
211016 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1031 09/07/2021 3,399.89 33,515.02
POSTING
211030 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 9 AP 1035 09/22/2021 1,087.06 34,602.08
VOUCHER POSTING
211028 FRONTIER - PHONE BILL - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 9 AP 1035 09/22/2021 335.26 34,937.34
211111 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 319.01 35,256.35

BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
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A.1622.400 COMMUNITY CENTER.CONTRACTUAL
i Ending Balance - - - - 5141.22 0.00 35,256.35
A.1622.401 COMMUNITY CENTER.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 10,119.61
211089 INDOFF INCORPORATED - CLEANING SUPPLIES - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 139.67 10,259.28
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211103 REGIONAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC. - GERM X SOAP - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 229.09 10,488.37
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211098 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 91.17 10,579.54
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 459.93 0.00 10,579.54
A.1660.400 CENTRAL STOREROOM.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 349.26
211088 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 75.97 425.23
VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 75.97 0.00 425.23
A.1662.400 COMMUNITY CENTER.OFFICE SUPPLIES Beginning Balance - - - - 403.52
211089 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 117.26 520.78
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 117.26 0.00 520.78
A.1670.400 CENTRAL PRINTING AND MAILING Beginning Balance - - - - 9,317.67
211117 USHERWOOD BUSINESS EQUIPMENT INC. - COPIER 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 66.52 9,384.19
CONTRACT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211101 PITNEY BOWES - MAIL METER LEASE - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 505.41 9,889.60
VOUCHER POSTING
211083 ECONOMY PRODUCTS & SOLUTIONS - PAPER 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 239.28 10,128.88
SNAPSHOTS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
e Ending Balance - - - - 811.21 0.00 10,128.88
A.1680.400 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 27,782.23
211080 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 3,220.00 31,002.23
COMPUTER SUPPORT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211071 BASCH - WEB SUPPORT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 150.00 31,152.23
. Ending Balance - - - - 3,370.00 0.00 31,152.23
A.1910.400 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 95,032.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 95,032.00
A.1920.400 MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION DUES Beginning Balance - - - - 1,200.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
A.1950.400 TAXES & ASSESSMENTS ON PROPERTY Beginning Balance - - - - 2,877.71
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A.1950.400 TAXES & ASSESSMENTS ON PROPERTY
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 2,877.71
A.3510.100 CONTROL OF DOGS.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 12,095.84
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 711.52 12,807.36
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 711.52 13,518.88
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 711.52 14,230.40
i Ending Balance - - - - 2,134.56 0.00 14,230.40
A.3510.400 CONTROL OF DOGS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 2,436.04
211121 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - RABIES AD - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 150.00 2,586.04
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 150.00 0.00 2,586.04
A.5010.100 HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDANT.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 80,253.83
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 4,688.25 84,942.08
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 4,688.25 89,630.33
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 4,688.25 94,318.58
. Ending Balance - - - - 14,064.75 0.00 94,318.58
A.5010.400 HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 1,950.80
211051 INDOFF INCORPORATED - CALENDARS - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 63.97 2,014.77
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 63.97 0.00 2,014.77
A.5132.400 GARAGE.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 19,344.09
211016 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1031 09/07/2021 388.57 19,732.66
POSTING
211029 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1035 09/22/2021 22.91 19,755.57
POSTING
211030 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 9 AP 1035 09/22/2021 7.53 19,763.10
VOUCHER POSTING
211028 FRONTIER - PHONE BILL - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 9 AP 1035 09/22/2021 126.46 19,889.56
211048 EB&G ENTERPRISES, INC. - FLAGS - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 221.00 20,110.56
VOUCHER POSTING
211079 CHASE CARD SERVICES - GARAGE REPAIRS - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 18.00 20,128.56
VOUCHER POSTING
211063 SPEED - HIGHWAY GARAGE FENCE - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 1,910.00 22,038.56
VOUCHER POSTING
211068 TIME WARNER CABLE - INTERNET HIGHWAY - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 114.98 22,153.54
VOUCHER POSTING
211070 UNIFIRST CORPORATION - MATS - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 104.61 22,258.15
POSTING
211049 HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC - PUMP OIL 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 2,143.75 24,401.90
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A.5132.400 GARAGE.CONTRACTUAL
SEPARATOR - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211111 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 129.48 24,531.38
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 5187.29 0.00 24,531.38
A.5182.400 STREET LIGHTING.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 16,825.44
211015 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1031 09/07/2021 1,120.96 17,946.40
POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 1,120.96 0.00 17,946.40
A.7020.100 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 135,798.25
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 8,463.09 144,261.34
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 8,959.97 153,221.31
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 9,103.72 162,325.03
b Ending Balance - - - - 26,526.78 0.00 162,325.03
A.7020.400 COMMUNITY CENTER DIR.ADMIN EXP Beginning Balance - - - - 10,054.54
211017 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE BILL - BATCH 9 AP 1031 09/07/2021 14.84 10,069.38
VOUCHER POSTING
211135 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE RECREATION - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 14.84 10,084.22
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211116 USHERWOOD BUSINESS EQUIPMENT INC. - COPIER 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 231.14 10,315.36
CONTRACT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211091 MANUSZEWSKI - MILEAGE 2021 BASEBALL SEASON - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 212.87 10,528.23
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211073 BROCKPORT CENTRAL SCHOOL - PRINT FALL 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 828.00 11,356.23
SCOREBOARD - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211124 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - SCOREBOARD DELIVERY - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 607.50 11,963.73
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 1,909.19 0.00 11,963.73
A.7110.100 PARK.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 36,962.95
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 2,951.55 39,914.50
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 3,010.07 42,924.57
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 2,970.59 45,895.16
b Ending Balance - - - - 8,932.21 0.00 45,895.16
A.7110.400 PARK.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 41,256.80
211016 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1031 09/07/2021 323.90 41,580.70
POSTING
211014 MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY - WATER BILL 9 AP 1031 09/07/2021 5,847.04 47,427.74
- BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211079 CHASE CARD SERVICES - BUILDINGS 218. LODGE 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 255.64 47,683.38

37.64 - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
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A.7110.400 PARK.CONTRACTUAL
211075 BROCKPORT SOCCER CLUB - FIELD PAINT - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 274.75 47,958.13
VOUCHER POSTING
211134 ROCHESTER FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. - HOOD 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 125.00 48,083.13
INSPECTION LODGE - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211115 UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC. - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 124.00 48,207.13
PORTAJOHN PARK - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211082 DUBOIS - PUMP OUT SEWER - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 250.00 48,457.13
POSTING
211111 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 116.57 48,573.70
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 7,316.90 0.00 48,573.70
A.7110.401 PARK.EQUIPMENT REPAIRS Beginning Balance - - - - 3,366.46
211086 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY - OIL FILTERS - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 33.84 3,400.30
VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 3384 0.00 3,400.30
A.7110.402 PARK.EFUEL Beginning Balance - - - - 2,712.58
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 2,712.58
A.7140.400 RECREATION/COMMUNITY CENTER Beginning Balance - - - - 10,731.43
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 10,731.43
A.7150.100 COMMUNITY EVENTS.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 4,500.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 4,500.00
A.7150.400 PARK CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 1,667.76
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 1,667.76
A.7310.100 COMMUNITY CENTER, YOUTH SERVICES.PERSONAL Beginning Balance - - - - 17,734.67
SERVICE
PR 18 - PAYROLL #18 8 2 2021 9 PR 238 09/02/2021 2,977.00 20,711.67
PR 19 - PAYROLL #19 9 16 2021 9 PR 239 09/15/2021 724.38 21,436.05
PR 20 - PAYROLL #20 9 30 2021 9 PR 240 09/29/2021 1,134.38 22,570.43
o Ending Balance - - - - 4,835.76 0.00 22,570.43
A.7310.400 COMMUNITY CENTER, YOUTH Beginning Balance - - - - 24,650.04
SERVICES.CONTRACTUAL
211074 BROCKPORT CENTRAL SCHOOL - BUS SUMMER 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 212.63 24,862.67

CAMP TRIP TO ZOO - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
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A.7310.400 COMMUNITY CENTER, YOUTH
SERVICES.CONTRACTUAL
211114 TUNNINGLEY - REFEREE ASSIGNER - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 94.00 24,956.67
VOUCHER POSTING
211078 CAPITAL ONE - SUMMER CAMP 188.29 PROGRAM 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 229.34 25,186.01
SUPPLIES 41.05 - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
211112 SUDS PIZZA, INC. - SUMMER CAMP PIZZA - BATCH 9 AP 1041 09/29/2021 84.96 25,270.97
VOUCHER POSTING
